

Ref. No.: BBL/268/2023-24

August 23, 2023

BSE Limited Dept. of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 **BSE Scrip Code: 541153** National Stock Exchange of India Limited

The Listing Department Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai – 400051 **NSE Symbol: BANDHANBNK**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Press Release - Bandhan Bank completes 8 years; opens a branch in Leh, Ladakh

Pursuant to the applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby submit the Press Release on 'Bandhan Bank completes 8 years; opens a branch in Leh, Ladakh', which is self-explanatory.

You are requested to take note of the above.

This disclosure is being simultaneously uploaded on the Bank's website at <u>www.bandhanbank.com</u>.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, *for* Bandhan Bank Limited

Indranil Banerjee Company Secretary

Encl.: As above



Bandhan Bank completes 8 years; opens a branch in Leh, Ladakh

Kolkata, August 23, 2023: In a captivating event, Bandhan Bank celebrated its eighth anniversary today. The Bank marks eight years of its incredible journey by opening a branch in Leh district, Union Territory of Ladakh. The Bank also opened another branch in Srinagar, J&K.

Mr. Keki Mistry, Director, HDFC Bank, graced the occasion as the chief guest and delivered the Anniversary Lecture. He spoke on "Perspectives on the Economy, Housing and Corporate Governance in India".

Commenting on the occasion, **Mr. Mistry** said, "I am happy to be a part of Bandhan Bank's Foundation Day and privileged to deliver the Anniversary Lecture. Having seen the journey of Bandhan Bank from close quarters, I know their steadfast commitment to purpose-driven banking, reaching the right audiences, and the intent to catalyse meaningful change in the lives of their customers. I wish the best for the future."

On the occasion, the Bank also launched its sonic identity through a musical logo. Composed by a nationally acclaimed music composer, Amit Trivedi, the musical logo has been developed to resonate the values that Bandhan Bank carries in its core.

Chandra Shekhar Ghosh, Founder, MD and CEO, Bandhan Bank, said, "It has been a great ride in these eight years of Bandhan Bank. With the opening of our Leh branch, we have established our presence in another union territory and enhanced our presence. We will continue to expand our footprint to reach a wider population across the country. I want to thank all our stakeholders and well-wishers for their trust and support; for being a part of this incredible journey and for believing in us."

With the launch of the new branches in Leh and Srinagar, Bandhan Bank is now present in 35 out of 36 states & UTs, serving more than 3 crore customers through a strong network of more than 6100 banking outlets across the country.

About Bandhan Bank

Bandhan started in 2001 as a not-for-profit enterprise that stood for financial inclusion and women empowerment through sustainable livelihood creation. It turned into an NBFC a few years later but the core objective remained financial inclusion. When Bandhan Bank started operations on August 23, 2015, it was the first instance of a microfinance entity transforming into a universal bank in India. On the day of the launch itself, Bandhan Bank started with 2,523 banking outlets.

Bandhan Bank is driven by a constant desire to serve better. It offers world-class banking products and services to urban, semi-urban and rural customers alike. In the last few years of operations, Bandhan Bank has spread its presence to 35 of the 36 states and union territories in India with 6,140 banking outlets serving 3.07 crore customers.

With its experienced management, diversified team and well-entrenched distribution, Bandhan Bank is well-poised to meet the aspirations of its customers and stakeholders.

For media queries please contact:

Ritesh Mehta, VP – Corporate Communications - <u>ritesh.mehta@bandhanbank.com</u> **Apurva Sircar,** Head – Marketing - <u>apurva.sircar@bandhanbank.com</u>